

Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba, Jammu-181143, (J&K) India

No.: CUJ | Bogla | Hor Bio | 2018 | 170.

Date: 21-08-2018

Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position to work in the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi sponsored major research project to work at the Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K.

Name of the Post: Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Number of Post: One

Duration: One year (initially), extendable up to three years (or till the completion of this project) subject to satisfactory performance

Essential Qualification: M.Sc. degree in Molecular Biology/Biotechnology/ Microbiology

/Biochemistry and Life Sciences or other relevant subjects from a recognized University/ Institution with 55% Marks in aggregate or equivalent CGPA (Candidate who has qualified NET/GATE or any other equivalent examination will be preferred. Knowledge of Molecular biology, Microbiology (Probiotic), Gene cloning and protein expression is desirable)

Title of the Project:

Cell Surface Display of Divalent Hsbp-OmpA protein on Indigenous Probiotic Lactobacillus to Counter Gut Pathogens Helicobacter pylori and Salmonella typhimurium

Fellowship: Rs. 25,000/- + HRA as per SERB/University Norms

Eligible candidates may send soft copy (as single PDF file) of detailed CV with recent photograph and names of two referees etc. to Dr. Ashok Kumar Yadav (Principal Investigator), Assistant Professor, Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K on or before 10th September 2018.

Email ID: <u>akyadavcujammu(agmail.com</u>; akyadav(a)cujammu.ac.in.

Other Details:

- 1) Shortlisted candidates will be called for interview and no TA/DA will be paid for attending the same.
- 2) The candidate selected will be required to join as early as possible.
- 3) The appointment will not be bestow upon them any claim for regular employment.
- 4) The candidate should bring NoC from the Employer in case he/she is employed elsewhere.
- 5) The competence authority reserve the right to fill or not to fill the vacancies notified in this advertisement.

Dr. Ashok Kumar Yada

(Principal Investigator) Assistant Professor

Centre for Molecular Biology

Central University of Jammu

or. Ashok Kumar Yadav सहायक आचार्य

Assistant Professor आणिक जीवविद्यान केन्द्र Centre for Molecular Biology जम्म केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K of Jammu.



Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba, Jammu-181143, (J&K) India

No.: CUI/Bagla/HOIBio/2018/171

Date: 21-08-2018

Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position to work in the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi sponsored major research project to work at the Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K.

Name of the Post:

Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Number of Post:

One

Duration:

One year (initially), extendable up to three years (or till the completion

of this project) subject to satisfactory performance

Essential Qualification: M.Sc. degree in Molecular Biology/Biotechnology/ Microbiology

/Biochemistry and Life Sciences or other relevant subjects from a

recognized University/ Institution with 55% Marks in aggregate or equivalent CGPA (Candidate who has qualified NET/GATE or any other equivalent examination will be preferred. Knowledge of Molecular biology,

Microbiology, Gene cloning and protein expression is desirable)

Title of the Project:

Microbial isolation and screening for acyltransferase activity on amides

for the production of industrially important hydroxamic acids from

thermal springs of Northern India

Fellowship:

Rs. 25,000/- + HRA as per SERB/University Norms

Eligible candidates may send soft copy (as single PDF file) of detailed CV with recent photograph and names of two referees etc. to Dr. Praveen Kumar Mehta (Principal Investigator), Assistant Professor, Centre for Molecular Biology, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K on or before 10th September 2018.

Email ID: mehtapkbiotech@gmail.com; mehtapk@cujammu.ac.in.

Other Details:

- 1) Shortlisted candidates will be called for interview and no TA/DA will be paid for attending the same.
- 2) The candidate selected will be required to join as early as possible.
- 3) The appointment will not be bestow upon them any claim for regular employment.
- 4) The candidate should bring NoC from the Employer in case he/she is employed elsewhere.
- 5) The competence authority reserve the right to fill or not to fill the vacancies notified in this advertisement.

atral University of Jammu.

Dr. Praveen Kumar Mehta

(Principal Investigator)

Assistant Professor

Centre for Molecular Biology

Central University of Jammu

Genire for Molecular Biology Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K क्रम् केन्द्रीय निश्तियालय